
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1279
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2003
STREAMLINING OF RTH SYSTEM
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to streamline the Road Transport and Highways system in the country;

(b) if so, the targets thereof;

(c) whether instructions have been issued to State Governments in this regard and the extent to which they have been successful in implementing these instructions; and

(d) the details of the arrangement made for improvement of Ramnagar, Moradabad Highway under rural areas?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a)&(b) Improvement of the existing Road Transport & Highways system is a continuous ongoing process and as such no specific targets can be prescribed.

(c) The responsibility for implementation of various Motor Vehicles regulations vests with the respective States /UTs. who are suitably advised as and when the need arises.

(d) So far as improvement of Ramnagar-Moradabad highway under rural area is concerned, the same is a part of State Highway No
41 (Tehri-Ramnagar-Moradabad) and is being maintained by State Government of Uttaranchal and Uttar Pradesh.
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